OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT

STS-53
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION SPONSOR/PURPOSE
1 500 STS-53 Embroidered Crew Patches Agency Presentation Items
2 300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags Agency Presentation Items
3 2 Sets (4'x6" of U.S. States and U.S. Territories Flags Agency Presentation Items
4 2 Sets (4"x6") United Nations Member Flags Agency Presentation Items
5 10 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags Agency Presentation Items
6 5 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags Agency Presentation Items
7 5 Each Small (4'x6") Flags of the Following States: Agency Presentation Items
Alabama
Colorado
Maryland
Minnesota
South Carolina
Utah
8 10 Each Small (4'x6") Flags of the Following States: Agency Presentation Items
Florida
Pennsylvania
9 5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following: Agency Presentation Items
U.S. Navy
U.S. Marine Corps
U.S. Air Force
10 10 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Army Flags Agency Presentation Items

Items 11 through 49 are manifested at the request of the STS-53 crew members.

11 STS-53 Mission Flag (3'x5') KSC Shuttle Processing
Team, KSC, FL
12 Naval Order of the U.S. Flag (3'x5') Naval Order of the United S

Houston, TX



13

14

15
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Galveston Fire Department Patch

James Madison University Emblem

Houston Police Department Patch

Commemorative Plaque

School Flag (3'x5")

Naval Academy Prep School Flag (3'x5')

Pennant (6"x12")

U.S. Naval Academy Flag (5"x7")

Gold Medallion

Book (8"x10")

Book Marker

Silver Medallion Encased in Plastic

Building Dedication Program (5"x8"-Paper)

Small Granite Block

Galveston Fire Department,
Galveston, TX

James Madison University,
Harrisburg, VA

HPD, Houston, TX

Space Center Houston,
Houston, TX

Ed White Elementary
School, Seabrook, TX

Naval Academy Prep
School, Annapolis, MD

Skyland Camp for Girls,
Clyde, NC

USNA, Annapolis, MD

Warren City Schools,
Warren, OH

North Carolina State
University, College of
Engineering, Raleigh, NC

North Carolina State
University, Raleigh, NC

Auburn University
Athletic Department,
Auburn, AL

Auburn University
Engineering Department,
Auburn, AL

Auburn University
Alumni Affairs,
Auburn, AL
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Officer Candidate School Patch (2" Diameter)

City of Opelika Medallion

Opelika School Banner (3'x4")

Army Space Command Flag (9"x14")

Fraternity Pin

US. Flag (3'x5")

Jump Wings

Discovery Manned Flight Awareness Flag (3'x5')

Renaissance Watch

Bronze Key to City of Ogden

Scale Model of WEBERSAT Satellite (11"x8"x1/2")

Small Book "Bugle Notes"

Class of '74 Felt Arm Band

Bronze Army Aviation Association Medallion

Utah State Flag (3'x5'")

U.S. Flag (3'x5'")

U.S. Army OCS,
Ft. Benning, GA

City of Opelika, Opelika, Al

Opelika Schools,
Opelika, AL

Army Space Command,
Colorado Springs, CO

Theta Xi Fraternity,
St. Louis, MO

City of Cordova,
Cordova, AL

U.S. Army Airborne
School, Ft. Benning, GA

Thiokol Corporation,
Brigham City, UT

Ben Lomond High School,
Ogden, UT

City of Ogden, Ogden, UT

Weber State University,
Ogden, UT

United States Military
Academy, West Point, NY

Association of Graduates,
West Point, NY

AAA, Westport, CT

State of Utah, Salt Lake
City, UT

Georgia Institute of
Technology, Atlanta, GA



43

44

45

46

47

48.

49

Items 50 through 87 are manifested at the request of the U.S. Air Force.

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Data Processing Management Association
Flag (3'x5'")

Gold Astronaut Pin
Army Wings
Astronaut Wings
Gold Astronaut Pin
Small U.S. Flag (5"x9")
Italian Flag (3'x5")
Busalla Flag (2'x3")
ASI Flag (3'x5")

Gold Seal

2 Small Medallions
Small Painted Coat of Arms

2-Star Flag (3'x5")

200 45th Space Wing Patches (3" Diameter)
1,475 STS-53 Embroidered Crew Patches
1,650 Small U.S. Flags (3"x5")

50 CREAM Decals (4"x4")

50 HERCULES Patches (3"x4")

80 BLAST Patches (3"x5")

24 USAF Academy Patches (3"x5")

50 STL Patches (3" Diameter)

30 MIS Patches (3" Diameter)

20 VFT-2 Patches (3" Diameter)

DPMA, Honolulu, HI

Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item

Office of the Army Chief
of Staff, Washington, DC

Agency Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Item

USAF Presentation Items
USAF Presentation Items
USAF Presentation Items
USAF Presentation Items
USAF Presentation Items
USAF Presentation Items
USAF Presentation Items
USAF Presentation Items
USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items
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64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

47 2SLS/VAFB Patches (3" Diameter)

50 2SLS/VAFB Subdued Patches (2" Diameter)

400 CAPELLA Pins

600 Lucite Disks

600 DOD-1 Tie Tacks

1 DOD Meritorious Service Medal

2 DOD Meritorious Service Medal Ribbons

1 Set USAF Captain Shoulder Boards
1 Set USAF 1st Lt. Shoulder Boards
10 USAF Enlisted Chevrons
2 USAF Plastic Name Tags
85 6555 ASTG Decals
12 Ed White II Memorial Patches
2 Armstrong Labs Patch
1 Air Force Systems Command Patch
Set of USAF Historical Memorabilia
Army/Air Corps Insignia
WWII Flight Nurse Badge
WWI Pilot Wings
Flight Surgeon Wings
WWII Flight Surgeon Wings
56 USAF Specialty Badges
97 USAF Lapel Pins

2 Medical Corps Patches

4 Subdued Flight Wings

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Item

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Item

USAF Presentation Item

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Item

USAF Presentation Item

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items



81

82

83

84

85

86

87

4 U.S. Army Medical Corps Medallions
2 USAIDR Medical Pins

23 Silver Snoopy Pins

20 SLC-3 VAFB Patches

15 Gold Shuttle Pins

79 Red/White/Blue Flags

25 OLAW Decals

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

Items 88 through 90 are manifested at the request of NASA Headquarters.

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

Fluid Acquisition and Resupply Experiment Items:

200 Small U.S. Flags (4"x6")
200 STS-53 Embroidered Crew Patches
200 FARE Decals

Orbital Debris Radar Cal. Spheres Exp. Items:
200 Small U.S. Flags (4"x6")
200 STS-53 Embroidered Crew Patches
200 ODERACS Patches
1 North Carolina State University Flag

Cryogenic Heat Pipe Experiment Payload Items:

100 CRYOHYP Decals
25 Vehicle Integration Test Office Patches
250 Association of Space Explorers Patches

20 Silver Snoopy Pins

Flight Director Pendant

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items
ASI, Bethesda, MD

Rockwell International,
Manned Flight Awareness
Presentation Items,
Downey, CA

Agency Presentation Item



STS-53 DISBURSEMENT - ITEMS RETAINED IN AC

500 STS-53 EMBROIDERED CREW PATCHES

-175
325
- 50
275
100
175
- 75
100
- 25
75

Released toCB/  (b) (6) (25 x 5 crew members + 50 = 175)
Remaining in AC inventory

Released to Graphics for posttlight presentations

Remaining in AC inventory

Graphics for posttlight presentations

Remaining in AC Inventory

Released to CB/ (b) (6) for postflight presentations
Remaining in AC Inventory

Released to CB/ (b) (6)  for presentations items for Cabana
Remaining in AC Inventory

300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags

100
200
100
100
-1

99

Released to Graphics tor posttlight presentations
Remaining in AC inventory
Released to Graphics tor posttlight presentations
Remaining in AC Inventory

Released to HQ/MOCy (b) (6) for HQ/IDy (b) (6)

Remaining in AC invento
Released to (b) (6) of Dept of Air Force for presentation item
for Master Sergeant Gordon who is retiring.

Remaining in AC inventory

Released to HQ/E/ (b) (6)  for Mississippi NASA Awareness Day
recipients

Remaining U.S. flags

Lt.Gen. Thomas B. Goslin from HQ/I/ (b) (6)  requested by ID/(P) (6)

(b) (6)
SSC/Bob Cabana presentation items FedEx'd to SSC/  (b) (6)
U.S. Flags Remaining
FedEx'd to KSC/ (b) (6) for Bob Cabana presentos
U.S. Flags Remaining

3. 2 Sets (4"x6") U.S. States and Territories Flags

CALIFORNIA
1. Cardboard McCall with flown California tlag and crew patch

7

12-18-92
12-18-92
12-23-92
12-23-92
2-5-93
2-5-93
4-15-93
4-15-93
5-13-94
5-13-94

12-23-92
12-23-92
6-4-93
6-4-93
9-14-94

9-22-92

10-12-01

4-13-05

6-30-08

4-22-09

2-3-93



from STS-53 for Cong. Walter R. Tucker (D-CA) on the occasion
of his visit to JSC 2-5-93.

2. One returned to file on 7-26-93.

ILLINOIS
1. Standard cardboard photo montage with flown Illinois flag
and crew patch from STS-53 for Howard Ferrill (previous
NASA employee in Shuttle secure ops, now a contractor
leaving the program) fromMA/  (b) (6)

IOWA
1. Standard cardboard presentation item for RADM Kenneth
L. Carlsen, Director of Ops, U.S. Space Command (Petterson AFB)
with flown Iowa state flag and crew patch from STS-53--Retirement
is May 22, 1993., signed by (b) (6)

MISSISSIPPI
1. FedEx'dtoSSC/ (b) (6)  for Bob Cabana presentation items
2. Same as above

MISSOURI
1. Graphics--Cardboard McCall mural retirement presentation

for KSC/ (b) (6)

NEW JERSEY

1. Released to ZR/USAF/ (b) (6) for mounting along with a flown U.S. flag
for presentation to Brigadier Gen. Coglitore, Secretary of the Air Force for

Space Acquisition upon his retirement.

TEXAS
1. Graphics--Cardboard McCall mural presentation for (b) (6)

2. Cardboard McCall with flown Texas tlag and crew patch from STS-53

for Cong. Gene Green (D-TX) on the occasion of his visit to
JSC 2-10-93.

UTAH
1. Graphics--Standard cardboard pres. item for Citizens of the City of
Ogden, Utah from NASA and CB/ (b) (6)

WASHINGTON
1. Cardboard McCall with flown Washington tlag and crew patch from
STS-53 for Cong. Jenniter Dunn (R-WA) on the occasion of her
visit to JSC 2-5-93.

6-4-93

5-17-93

6-30-08

12-31-92

12-20-94

12-31-92

2-3-93

1-14-93

2-3-93



2. One reutned to file on 7-26-93.

WISCONSIN
1. Graphics--Wood McCall mural with STS-53 Wisconsin Flag and
crew patch for JSC/ (b) (6) --retirement pres.

4. 2 Sets (4"x6") United Nations Member Flags

Argentina
1. Employees of the United States Embassy--Buenos Aires--requested by

CB/Bob Cabana.
2. Buenos Aires City Planetarium--requested by CB/Bob Cabana

Australia
1. Les Cupper on the occasion of his visit to JSC Jan. 25, 1993.

Germany
1. Standard pres. item for the Citizens of Speyer, State of Rhineland

requested by CB/ (b) (6)

2. Standard pres. item for the STatf of Technik Museum Speyer
requested by CB/ (b) (6)

New Zealand
1. Generic photo montage for presentation by CB/ (b) (6)
2. Generic Astronaut Office Presentation for the New Zealand Space
Flight Association. Requested by (P) (6) /Cabana.

10 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags

5 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags
1. Framed Cardboard McCall Mural containing flown STS-53 Texas tlag and
flown STS-76 flown Texas lapel pin. Signed and presented by (b) (6)

5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States:

Alabama

Colorado

Maryland

1-13-93

10-10-97

10-10-97

1-22-93

5-19-93

5-19-93

5-5-94
3-28-95

5-1-96



Minnesota

South Carolina

Utah

10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States:

Florida

Pennsylvania

5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following:

U.S. Navy

U.S. Marine Corps

1. General Carl E. Mundy, Jr. USMC, Commandant of the Marine Corps
CB/Robert D. Cabana presentation item.

2. LtCol. (b) (6) ,USMC for CB/Cabana presentation item.
U.S. Air Force
1. Lt. Col (b) (6) . Framed Cardboard McCall Mural containing

flown USAF flag and Texas lapel pin from STS-76. Signed by Mr. (b) (6).
On the occasion of his retirement.

2. Lt.Gen. Thomas B. Goslin from HQ/I/ (b) (6) requested by ID/(P) (6)

(b) (6)

10 Small (4"x6") U.S. Army Flags

1. For presentation to Lt. Gen. Donald Lionetti by CB/  (b) (6)

2. Wood plaque to be built by US Army for Brig. Gen. Greg Roundtree
(retiring) from the Army astronauts requested by CB/(®) (6)

3. CB presentation item for Col. Terry Burns from CB/ (b) (6)
10

1-26-93

2-3-93

5-1-96

4-13-05

1-8-93

2-8-94

5-5-94



4. CB presentation item for  (b) (6) , Chief Crew Integration 5-5-94
office from CB/ (b) (6)

5. Generic Astronaut Office Presentation Item to Graphics for presentation 3-29-95
item to (b) (6) . Requested by CB(b) (6)

6. Army Presentation item to Lt. General Jay Garner containing flown STS-53 2-1-96
Army flag. Requested by CB/ (b) (6)

7. LTC (P) (b) (6) . Requested by CB/Bob Cabana 5-20-96

8. MAJ (b) (6) Requested by CB/Bob Cabana 5-20-96

9. LTC (b) (6) , US. Army Space Command (FWD). Requested by 6-14-96
CB/(b) (6) .

10. Released to CB/ (b) (6)  for presentation item. Name of recipient not9-2-97
known at this time.

11





