OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STS-53

ITEM NO.	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	SPONSOR/PURPOSE	
1	500 STS-53 Embroidered Crew Patches	Agency Presentation Items	
2	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Agency Presentation Items	
3	2 Sets (4"x6") of U.S. States and U.S. Territories Flags	Agency Presentation Items	
4	2 Sets (4"x6") United Nations Member Flags	Agency Presentation Items	
5	10 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags	Agency Presentation Items	
6	5 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags	Agency Presentation Items	
7	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States: Alabama Colorado Maryland Minnesota South Carolina Utah	Agency Presentation Items	
8	10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States: Florida Pennsylvania	Agency Presentation Items	
9	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following: U.S. Navy U.S. Marine Corps U.S. Air Force	Agency Presentation Items	
10	10 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Army Flags	Agency Presentation Items	
Items 11 through 49 are manifested at the request of the STS-53 crew members.			
11	STS-53 Mission Flag (3'x5')	KSC Shuttle Processing Team, KSC, FL	
12	Naval Order of the U.S. Flag (3'x5')	Naval Order of the United S Houston, TX	

13	Galveston Fire Department Patch	Galveston Fire Department, Galveston, TX
14	James Madison University Emblem	James Madison University, Harrisburg, VA
15	Houston Police Department Patch	HPD, Houston, TX
16	Commemorative Plaque	Space Center Houston, Houston, TX
17	School Flag (3'x5')	Ed White Elementary School, Seabrook, TX
18	Naval Academy Prep School Flag (3'x5')	Naval Academy Prep School, Annapolis, MD
19	Pennant (6"x12")	Skyland Camp for Girls, Clyde, NC
20	U.S. Naval Academy Flag (5"x7")	USNA, Annapolis, MD
21	Gold Medallion	Warren City Schools, Warren, OH
22	Book (8"x10")	North Carolina State University, College of Engineering, Raleigh, NC
23	Book Marker	North Carolina State University, Raleigh, NC
24	Silver Medallion Encased in Plastic	Auburn University Athletic Department, Auburn, AL
25	Building Dedication Program (5"x8"-Paper)	Auburn University Engineering Department, Auburn, AL
26	Small Granite Block	Auburn University Alumni Affairs, Auburn, AL

27	Officer Candidate School Patch (2" Diameter)	U.S. Army OCS, Ft. Benning, GA	
28	City of Opelika Medallion	City of Opelika, Opelika, AI	
29	Opelika School Banner (3'x4')	Opelika Schools, Opelika, AL	
30	Army Space Command Flag (9"x14")	Army Space Command, Colorado Springs, CO	
31	Fraternity Pin	Theta Xi Fraternity, St. Louis, MO	
32	U.S. Flag (3'x5')	City of Cordova, Cordova, AL	
33	Jump Wings	U.S. Army Airborne School, Ft. Benning, GA	
34	Discovery Manned Flight Awareness Flag (3'x5')	Thiokol Corporation, Brigham City, UT	
35	Renaissance Watch	Ben Lomond High School, Ogden, UT	
36	Bronze Key to City of Ogden	City of Ogden, Ogden, UT	
37	Scale Model of WEBERSAT Satellite (11"x8"x1/2")	Weber State University, Ogden, UT	
38	Small Book "Bugle Notes"	United States Military Academy, West Point, NY	
39	Class of '74 Felt Arm Band	Association of Graduates, West Point, NY	
40	Bronze Army Aviation Association Medallion	AAA, Westport, CT	
41	Utah State Flag (3'x5')	State of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT	
42	U.S. Flag (3'x5')	Georgia Institute of Technology, Atlanta, GA	

43	Data Processing Management Association Flag (3'x5')	DPMA, Honolulu, HI
44	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item
45	Army Wings	Agency Presentation Item
46	Astronaut Wings	Agency Presentation Item
47	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item
48.	Small U.S. Flag (5"x9")	Office of the Army Chief of Staff, Washington, DC
49	Italian Flag (3'x5') Busalla Flag (2'x3') ASI Flag (3'x5') Gold Seal 2 Small Medallions Small Painted Coat of Arms	Agency Presentation Items

Items 50 through 87 are manifested at the request of the U.S. Air Force.

50	2-Star Flag (3'x5')	USAF Presentation Item
51	200 45th Space Wing Patches (3" Diameter)	USAF Presentation Items
52	1,475 STS-53 Embroidered Crew Patches	USAF Presentation Items
53	1,650 Small U.S. Flags (3"x5")	USAF Presentation Items
54	50 CREAM Decals (4"x4")	USAF Presentation Items
55	50 HERCULES Patches (3"x4")	USAF Presentation Items
56	80 BLAST Patches (3"x5")	USAF Presentation Items
57	24 USAF Academy Patches (3"x5")	USAF Presentation Items
58	50 STL Patches (3" Diameter)	USAF Presentation Items
59	30 MIS Patches (3" Diameter)	USAF Presentation Items
60	20 VFT-2 Patches (3" Diameter)	USAF Presentation Items

61	47 2SLS/VAFB Patches (3" Diameter)	USAF Presentation Items
62	50 2SLS/VAFB Subdued Patches (2" Diameter)	USAF Presentation Items
63	400 CAPELLA Pins	USAF Presentation Items
64	600 Lucite Disks	USAF Presentation Items
65	600 DOD-1 Tie Tacks	USAF Presentation Items
66	1 DOD Meritorious Service Medal	USAF Presentation Item
67	2 DOD Meritorious Service Medal Ribbons	USAF Presentation Items
68	1 Set USAF Captain Shoulder Boards	USAF Presentation Item
69	1 Set USAF 1st Lt. Shoulder Boards	USAF Presentation Item
70	10 USAF Enlisted Chevrons	USAF Presentation Items
71	2 USAF Plastic Name Tags	USAF Presentation Items
72	85 6555 ASTG Decals	USAF Presentation Items
73	12 Ed White II Memorial Patches	USAF Presentation Items
74	2 Armstrong Labs Patch	USAF Presentation Items
75	1 Air Force Systems Command Patch	USAF Presentation Item
76	Set of USAF Historical Memorabilia Army/Air Corps Insignia WWII Flight Nurse Badge WWI Pilot Wings Flight Surgeon Wings WWII Flight Surgeon Wings	USAF Presentation Item
77	56 USAF Specialty Badges	USAF Presentation Items
78	97 USAF Lapel Pins	USAF Presentation Items
79	2 Medical Corps Patches	USAF Presentation Items
80	4 Subdued Flight Wings	USAF Presentation Items

81	4 U.S. Army Medical Corps Medallions	USAF Presentation Items
82	2 USAIDR Medical Pins	USAF Presentation Items
83	23 Silver Snoopy Pins	USAF Presentation Items
84	20 SLC-3 VAFB Patches	USAF Presentation Items
85	15 Gold Shuttle Pins	USAF Presentation Items
86	79 Red/White/Blue Flags	USAF Presentation Items
87	25 OLAW Decals	USAF Presentation Items

Items $88\ \text{through}\ 90\ \text{are}\ \text{manifested}\ \text{at}\ \text{the}\ \text{request}\ \text{of}\ \text{NASA}\ \text{Headquarters}.$

88	Fluid Acquisition and Resupply Experiment Items: 200 Small U.S. Flags (4"x6") 200 STS-53 Embroidered Crew Patches 200 FARE Decals	Agency Presentation Items
89	Orbital Debris Radar Cal. Spheres Exp. Items: 200 Small U.S. Flags (4"x6") 200 STS-53 Embroidered Crew Patches 200 ODERACS Patches 1 North Carolina State University Flag	Agency Presentation Items
90	Cryogenic Heat Pipe Experiment Payload Items: 100 CRYOHYP Decals	Agency Presentation Items
91	25 Vehicle Integration Test Office Patches	Agency Presentation Items
92	250 Association of Space Explorers Patches	ASI, Bethesda, MD
93	20 Silver Snoopy Pins	Rockwell International, Manned Flight Awareness Presentation Items, Downey, CA
94	Flight Director Pendant	Agency Presentation Item

STS-53 DISBURSEMENT - ITEMS RETAINED IN AC

500 STS-53 EMBROIDERED CREW PATCHES

_	<u> 175</u>	Released to CB/ (b) (6) $(25 \times 5 \text{ crew members} + 50 = 175)$	12-18-92
	325	Remaining in AC inventory	12-18-92
_	<u>- 50</u>	Released to Graphics for postflight presentations	12-23-92
	275	Remaining in AC inventory	12-23-92
	<u>- 100</u>	Graphics for postflight presentations	2-5-93
	175	Remaining in AC Inventory	2-5-93
_	75	Released to CB/ (b) (6) for postflight presentations	4-15-93
-	100	Remaining in AC Inventory	4-15-93
_	25	Released to CB/ (b) (6) for presentations items for Cabana	5-13-94
	75	Remaining in AC Inventory	5-13-94

300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags

<u>-100</u>	Released to Graphics for postflight presentations 12-			
200	Remaining in AC inventory 12			
<u>-100</u>	Released to Graphics for postflight presentations	6-4-93		
100	Remaining in AC Inventory	6-4-93		
<u>-1</u>	Released to HQ/MOC/ (b) (6) for HQ/ID/ (b) (6)	9-14-94		
99	Remaining in AC inventory			
-1	Released to (b) (6) of Dept of Air Force for presentation item	9-22-92		
	for Master Sergeant Gordon who is retiring.			
<mark>98</mark>	Remaining in AC inventory			
<u>-3</u>	Released to HQ/E/ (b) (6) for Mississippi NASA Awareness Day	10-12-01		
	recipients			
<mark>95</mark>	Remaining U.S. flags			
<u>-1</u>	Lt.Gen. Thomas B. Goslin from HQ/I/ (b) (6) requested by ID/(b) (6)	4-13-05		
94	(b) (6)			
- 2	SSC/Bob Cabana presentation items FedEx'd to SSC/ (b) (6)	6-30-08		
<mark>92</mark>	U.S. Flags Remaining			
-4	FedEx'd to KSC/ (b) (6) for Bob Cabana presentos	4-22-09		
<mark>88</mark>	U.S. Flags Remaining			

3. 2 Sets (4"x6") U.S. States and Territories Flags

CALIFORNIA

1. Cardboard McCall with flown California flag and crew patch 2-3-93

from STS-53 for Cong. Walter R. Tucker (D-CA) on the occasion of his visit to JSC 2-5-93.

2. One returned to file on 7-26-93.

ILLINOIS

1. Standard cardboard photo montage with flown Illinois flag
and crew patch from STS-53 for Howard Ferrill (previous
NASA employee in Shuttle secure ops, now a contractor
leaving the program) from MA/ (b) (6)

IOWA

1. Standard cardboard presentation item for RADM Kenneth

L. Carlsen, Director of Ops, U.S. Space Command (Petterson AFB)

with flown Iowa state flag and crew patch from STS-53--Retirement
is May 22, 1993., signed by (b) (6)

MISSISSIPPI

1. FedEx'd to SSC/	(b) (6)	for Bob Cabana presentation items	6-30-08

2. Same as above

MISSOURI

1. GraphicsCardboard McCall mural retirement presentation			12-31-92
for KSC/	(b) (6)		

NEW JERSEY

1. Released to ZR/USAF/ (b) (6) for mounting along with a flown U.S. flag for presentation to Brigadier Gen. Coglitore, Secretary of the Air Force for Space Acquisition upon his retirement.

TEXAS

- 1. Graphics--Cardboard McCall mural presentation for (b) (6) . 12-31-92
- 2. Cardboard McCall with flown Texas flag and crew patch from STS-53 2-3-93 for Cong. Gene Green (D-TX) on the occasion of his visit to ISC 2-10-93.

UTAH

1. Graphics--Standard cardboard pres. item for Citizens of the City of Ogden, Utah from NASA and CB/ (b) (6) .

WASHINGTON

1. Cardboard McCall with flown Washington flag and crew patch from 2-3-93 STS-53 for Cong. Jennifer Dunn (R-WA) on the occasion of her visit to JSC 2-5-93.

2. One reutned to file on 7-26-93.

WI	CC	TC	INI
VVI		 	

1. GraphicsWood	McCall mural with STS	5-53 Wisconsin Flag and	1-13-93
crew patch for JS0	(b) (6)	retirement pres.	

4. 2 Sets (4"x6") United Nations Member Flags

			•	
/\ m	α	12.1	11	9.0
	ge	m	ш	La
	Į			

1. Employees of the United States EmbassyBuenos Airesrequested by	10-10-97
CB/Bob Cabana.	

2. Buenos Aires City Planetarium--requested by CB/Bob Cabana 10-10-97

<mark>Australia</mark>

1. Les Cupper on the occasion of his visit to JSC Jan. 25, 1993.	1-22-93
--	---------

Germany

1. Standard pres. item for the Citizens of Speyer, State of Rhineland	5-19-93
requested by CB/ (b) (6)	

2. Standard pres. item for the STaff of Technik Museum Speyer	5-19-93
requested by CB/ (b) (6)	

New Zealand

1. Generic photo montage for presentation by CB/ (b) (6)	5-5-94
2. Generic Astronaut Office Presentation for the New Zealand Space	3-28-95
Flight Association. Requested by (b) (6) / Cabana.	

10 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags

5 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags

1. Framed Cardboard McCall Mural containing flown STS-53 Texas flag and	5-1-96
flown STS-76 flown Texas lapel pin. Signed and presented by (b) (6).	

5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States:

Alabama

Colorado

Maryland

<u>Minnesota</u>	
South Carolina	
<u>Utah</u>	
10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States:	
<u>Florida</u>	
<u>Pennsylvania</u>	
5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following:	
U.S. Navy	
U.S. Marine Corps	
1. General Carl E. Mundy, Jr. USMC, Commandant of the Marine Corps CB/Robert D. Cabana presentation item.	1-26-93
2. LtCol. (b) (6) , USMC for CB/Cabana presentation item.	2-3-93
U.S. Air Force	
1. Lt. Col. (b) (6) . Framed Cardboard McCall Mural containing flown USAF flag and Texas lapel pin from STS-76. Signed by Mr. (b) (6). On the occasion of his retirement.	5-1-96
2. Lt.Gen. Thomas B. Goslin from HQ/I/ (b) (6) requested by ID/(b) (6) (b) (6)	4-13-05
10 Small (4"x6") U.S. Army Flags	
1. For presentation to Lt. Gen. Donald Lionetti by CB/ (b) (6)	1-8-93
2. Wood plaque to be built by US Army for Brig. Gen. Greg Roundtree (retiring) from the Army astronauts requested by CB/(b) (6)	2-8-94
3 CB procentation item for Col. Torry Burns from CB / (b) (6)	5 5 94

4. CB presentation item for (b) (6) , Chief Crew Integration office from CB/ (b) (6)	5-5-94
5. Generic Astronaut Office Presentation Item to Graphics for presentation	3-29-95
item to (b) (6) Requested by CE(b) (6)	
6. Army Presentation item to Lt. General Jay Garner containing flown STS-53	2-1-96
Army flag. Requested by CB/ (b) (6) .	
7. LTC (P) (b) (6) Requested by CB/Bob Cabana	5-20-96
8. MAJ (b) (6) Requested by CB/Bob Cabana	5-20-96
9. LTC (b) (6) , U.S. Army Space Command (FWD). Requested by	y 6-14-96
CB/(b) (6).	
10. Released to CB/ (b) (6) for presentation item. Name of recipient not	<mark>9-2-97</mark>
known at this time.	